China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

112 Robinson Road #12-04 Singapore 068902 Tel: (65) 6220-9070 Web: www.ChinaSunsine.com

Company Registration No.: 200609470N

DATE OF ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTERMBER 2009 AND RESULTS BRIEFING

The Board of Directors of China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd. (the "Company") wishes to inform that the Company will release its financial results for the third quarter ended 30 September 2009 ("3Q2009") on Friday, 30 October 2009 after trading hours.

A Results Briefing for 3Q2009 will be held at 5.30 pm on the same day immediately after the announcement at Level 12, 108 Robinson Road, Singapore 068900.

Our Executive Chairman, Mr Xu Cheng Qiu, will be in town to meet with our shareholders and the investing community. He and our CFO, Koh CK, will chair the briefing and provide an update of the Company's performance for the past quarter and outlook for our Company and our industry, and other corporate developments. Refreshments shall be served during or after the briefing.

We invite all shareholders, potential investors, analysts and friends from the media to join in this interactive briefing for a better understanding of our company's business and developments.

To register for the briefing, please email your details - *name*, *contact number* and *company* to <u>jennie@ChinaSunsine.com</u> by 27 October 2009, so as to allow us to prepare the logistics.



About China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

Listed on SGX-ST on 5 July 2007, China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd. is a leading specialty chemical producer and probably the largest producer of rubber accelerators in PRC and the world. It serves all the global top 10 tyre manufacturers - Bridgestone, Michelin, Goodyear, Continental, Pirelli, Sumitomo, Yokohama, Hankook, Cooper, Kumho Tires- and more than 600 other customers in PRC and the world. China Sunsine Chemical distribute its products under its own "Sunsine" brand, a brand which has been accredited as a "Shandong Province Famous Brand".

As a chemical producer serving its global customers, Sunsine Chemical continuously improves its manufacturing capability, and has achieved ISO9001:2000 standard for quality, ISO14001:2004 standard for environment, and GB/T28001-2001 standard for occupational health and safety management system.

It is a component stock of the FTSE-ST China Index. Its SGX ticker code is "ChinaSsine", Bloomberg ticker code is "CSSC SP".

For more information, please contact:

Jennie Liu:

Email: jennie@ChinaSunsine.com Tel: (65) 6220 9070